ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT

for the
A Auke Bay Fire Station Exterior Upgrade
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Contract NO. E1 2_094

ADDENDUM NO.: ONE CURRENT DEADLINE FOR BIDS:
May 23, 2012

PREVIOUS ADDENDA: NONE
ISSUED BY: City and Borough of Juneau PREVIOUS DEADLINE FOR BIDS:
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT May 22, 2012

155 South Seward Street
Juneau, Alaska 99801

The following items of the contract are modified as herein indicated. All other items remain the same.
This is a faxed addendum. A confirming copy will not be mailed to you. This addendum has been issued
and is posted online. Please refer to the CBJ Engineering Contracts Division webpage at:
http://www.juneau.org/engineering ftp/contracts/Contracts.php

PROJECT MANUAL:

Iltem No. 1

ltem No. 2

Item No. 3

ltem No. 4

ltem No. 5

ltem No. 6

Section 00030 - Notice Inviting Bids, Deadline For Bids.

Change the date of the Deadline for Bids from May 22, 2012 to May 23, 2012. The
time remains the same.

Section 00030 - Notice Inviting Bids, Completion of Work. Change final completion
from October 1, 2012 to December 1, 2012.

Section 00500 — Agreement, Article 2, Contract Completion Time. Change final
completion from October 1, 2012 to December 1, 2012.

Section 074213 — Metal Wall Panels, Article 1.07, Warranty. Paragraph A. Delete in its
entirety and replace with the following:

"A. Manufacturer's written 20-year warranty on panel finish, including color fading caused
by exposure to weather."

Section 074213 — Metal Wall Panels, Article 2.02, Manufactured Metal Panels.
Paragraph B.4. Change “40 choices minimum” fo “22 choices minimum.”

Section 074213 — Metal Wall Panels, Article 2.02, Manufactured Metal Panels.
Paragraph C.3. Change “40 choices minimum” fo “22 choices minimum.”



Item No. 7 Section 085610 — Vinyl Windows, Article 2.04, Glazing. Paragraph A. Add the following
sentence: “Where safety glass is indicated, provide fully-tempered heat-treated float
glass.”

DRAWINGS:

Iltem No. 8 Drawing A100. Add the following general note, "Project is 1/10 mile from saltwater."

Item No. 9 Drawing A203. West Elevation. Add the following note at the window denoted as
Window A to the right of the door, "Safety glass".

N\
SN X\\\x\\\
AR T

Date: (3 l \\J ‘\Q\

Total number of pages contained within this Addendum: 2

Auke Bay Fire Station Exterior Upgrade Addendum No. 1
Contract No. E12-094 Page 2



